6990-Series
25.4 (1")
25.4 (1")
12.7 (0.5")
25.4 (1")
152.4 (6")
37.34 (1.47") 20 (0.787")
40 (1.575")
DIN Style Pusher 6990 T1 Dimensions T2 Dimensions
Sprocket Type Code Number
Number
of
Teeth
Bore
B
Pitch
Diameter
E
Outside
Diameter
F
Hub
Width
A
mm/inch mm mm mm
Split Sprockets
Square Bores
NS 5996 T09 S90 614-91-2  9 90 167.1 164.1
48
NS 5996 T12 S90 614-97-2 12 90 220.8 221.0
NS 5996 T14 S90 614-89-2 14 90
256.8 256.5
NS 5996 T14 S120 614-128-1 14 120
Classic Sprockets
Square Bores
N 5996 T07 S40 114-821-11 7 40 131.7 125.5
48
N 5996 T09 S40 HS 114-2238-1 9 40
167.1 164.1N 5996 T09 S50 HS 114-3278-1 9 50
N 5996 T09 S65 HS 114-1599-16 9 65
N 5996 T14 S40 HS 114-2239-1 14 40
256.8 256.5
N 5996 T14 S50 HS 114-2239-2 14 50
N 5996 T14 S65 HS 114-1101-2 14 65
N 5996 T14 S90 HS 114-1032-2 14 90
Accessory:
Classic SprocketsSplit Sprockets
HS suitable for hot and humid applications.
DIN Style Sideguard 6990 H40 Dimensions
189